Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE
PC/R
PC/R

PC/R

PC/R
PC/R

PC/R

= = ® 7 R

PC/R

HRG HRG HRG

February 10, 2025 ADC# TYPE February 11,2025 ADC # TYPE February 12,2025 ADC# TYPE February 13,2025
MCCRAY, RANDY 346916 PA ALFARO-MERCADO, DANIEL 093851 PA  HICKS, JOHN 162347 R MARQUEZ, JOSE
MADISON, JAMES 335837 PA  JOHNSON, GERALD 093153 pB  CARSON, PHILLIP 091914 R  PERKINS, DARRELL
REIBLE, LEO 090090 pA  WACEK, JAMES 074642 PA  DALGLISH, ALEXANDER 042400 pc/r DELGADO, YOVANNY
THOMPSON, MARK 235216  cst TAPIA, ARTHUR 351643  cs1 GARCIA, FRANKIE 192158 rpc/R  ALEXANDER, ANGELO
LAVOR, CHRISTOPHER 108936  cst BUCKNER, MICHAEL 353640 cs1  GLAB, DAVID 362904 rpc/rR GUZMAN, JOSUE
SMYER, WILLIAM 270265  cst ANDERSON, ERIC 219438  cs1 KITTRELL, DENNIS 314080 rpc/R MCINTIRE, BRANDON
DUARTE, NICHOLAS 251228  c¢s1 WOOD, DOUGLAS 32557 pB MCCUTCHEON, TERRY 044823 R SUMMA, MATTHEW
BURNETT, GARY 226334 R LINDSEY, TERRANCE
GRAFF, JOHN 333892 R LAMB, DERRICK
CARRASCO FERREL, 252394 R  DINA, DEREK
RUBALCAVA, ORLANDO 356904 R PLEASANT, STEPHEN
NAVAJO, FREDERICK 153222 R APODACA, LOUIE
REYES, ANDRES 072794 R  GRAY, TROY
EKREM, NICHOLAS 317975 R MARQUEZ, ESAI
BARKER, RICHARD 329307 PC/R ZAVALA, MANUEL
GUERRERO, EULALIO 099808 PC/R  SEGURA, BONIFACIO
SHORTY, SHELDON 346984 R SKINNER, MATTHEW

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodatlon - —

Dated January 9, 2025 Signed: f £ fs Z
i _LHAIRMAN 7

ADC#
339772
333351
357739
297337
152557
319653
235214
367587
206094
320161
252871
228454
255738
356984
339746
254621
275415
Legend:
PC/R PC + CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L Special Order by
Court
M Modification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




