

	HRG	February 10, 2025	ADC#	HRG	February 11, 2025	ADC#	HRG	February 12, 2025	ADC#	HRG	February 13, 2025	ADC#
١	TYPE			<b>TYPE</b>			<b>TYPE</b>			<b>TYPE</b>		
١	PC/R	MCCRAY, RANDY	346916	PA	ALFARO-MERCADO, DANIEL	093851	PA	HICKS, JOHN	162347	R	MARQUEZ, JOSE	339772
1	PC/R	MADISON, JAMES	335837	PA	JOHNSON, GERALD	093153	PB	CARSON, PHILLIP	091914	R	PERKINS, DARRELL	333351
	PC/R	REIBLE, LEO	090090	PA	WACEK, JAMES	074642	PA	DALGLISH, ALEXANDER	042400	PC/R	DELGADO, YOVANNY	357739
ĺ	R	THOMPSON, MARK	235216	CS1	TAPIA, ARTHUR	351643	CS1	GARCIA, FRANKIE	192158	PC/R	ALEXANDER, ANGELO	297337
ı	R	LAVOR, CHRISTOPHER	108936	CS1	BUCKNER, MICHAEL	353640	CS1	GLAB, DAVID	362904	PC/R	GUZMAN, JOSUE	152557
	PC/R	SMYER, WILLIAM	270265	CS1	ANDERSON, ERIC	219438	CS1	KITTRELL, DENNIS	314080	PC/R	MCINTIRE, BRANDON	319653
	PC/R	DUARTE, NICHOLAS	251228	CS1	WOOD, DOUGLAS	32557	PB	MCCUTCHEON, TERRY	044823	R	SUMMA, MATTHEW	235214
I	R	BURNETT, GARY	226334							R	LINDSEY, TERRANCE	367587
ı	R	GRAFF, JOHN	333892							R	LAMB, DERRICK	206094
١	PC/R	CARRASCO FERREL,	252394							R	DINA, DEREK	320161
	R	RUBALCAVA, ORLANDO	356904							R	PLEASANT, STEPHEN	252871
١	R	NAVAJO, FREDERICK	153222							R	APODACA, LOUIE	228454
	R	REYES, ANDRES	072794							R	GRAY, TROY	255738
	R	EKREM, NICHOLAS	317975				`			R	MARQUEZ, ESAI	356984
	R	BARKER, RICHARD	329307							PC/R	ZAVALA, MANUEL	339746
	PC/R	GUERRERO, EULALIO	099808							PC/R	SEGURA, BONIFACIO	254621
	R	SHORTY, SHELDON	346984							R	SKINNER, MATTHEW	275415
ı												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 9, 2025

Signed: CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation					
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B					
HAR						
R PA PB						
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase 1					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification Pardon Phase 1					
P1						
P2	Pardon Phase 2					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					